PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2601162

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
<u>۱</u>			Vame Execution D		Execution Date	ا ٦	
MICHAEL SCHMITZ					08/15/2011]	
CHRISTOPH LERMEN					08/15/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name: PINION GMBH						ا ٦	
Street Address:	WIENER STRASSE 71A						
City:	STUTTGART]		
State/Country:	GERMANY	GERMANY			_ ∥		
Postal Code:	70469	70469					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number							
Property Type Application Number: 13164		13164					
CORRESPONDENCE I	DATA						
Fax Number: (248)689-4071							
Phone: 248-689-3500							
Email:			ing.com	uaaaaful		00 00	
Correspondent Name:			<i>the email attempt is uns</i> TEVENS	uccessiui.			
Correspondent Name:JAMES D. STEVENSAddress Line 1:P.O. BOX 4390							
Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48099-4390							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		8148-3002-1					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		K. SUE WILSON					
Signature:		/K. Sue Wilson/					
Date:		11/02/2013					
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment-signed#page1.tif							

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer and in return for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Michael Schmitz	, residing at Lahnstrasse 5, Niederelbert, Germany 56	412
[Full Name of Assignor #1]	[Residence Address]	
Christoph Lermen	, residing at Olgastrasse 129A, Stuttgart, Germany 70	180
[Full Name of Assignor #2]	[Residence Address]	
	, residing at	
[Full Name of Assignor #3]	[Residence Address]	
	, residing at	
[Full Name of Assignor #4]	[Residence Address]	
do hereby assign, sell and se	t over to:	
	Pinion GmbH	, located at
	[Full Legal Name of Assignce]	, rocatou at
	Wiener Strasse 71A, Stuttgart, Germany 70469	
	[Assignee's Address]	
(hereinafter referred to as A	ssignee), its successors, assigns or other legal representativ	es, the entire right,

(neremater referred to as Assignee), its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries set forth in the application for United States Letters patent, entitled:

TRANSMISSION U	NIT
[Patent Application Title]	*****

which can be identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as:

Serial No. 13/164,877 , filed June 21, 2011

including the right of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications, including original, continuation, and divisional applications, and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in the United States and in any and all foreign countries in its own name or names, or in our name, at its election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries. We hereby authorize Assignee to insert the Serial Number and Filing Date in the spaces provided above.

We hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over. And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Date: <u>8-75-77</u>	Ed to
This Form should be notarized or otherwise legalized in the space below,	Michael Schmitz
	Christoph Lermen

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan USA 48099-4390

PATENT REEL: 031532 FRAME: 0967

RECORDED: 11/02/2013